

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 168/2026

Ranbir Singh S/o Shri Tanti Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hira Lal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, (Sr. Adv.), ASG with Ms. Divya Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

18/04/2026

A week's time is allowed to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply to the petition.

List after one week.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J