

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 168/2026

1. Ranbir Singh S/o Shri Tanti Ram, Aged About 55 Years, Resident Of Indra Nagar, First Gali, Opp. Hand Pump, Near Gas Godown, Gulab Bari, Kalyanipura Road, Ajmer. At Present Holding The Post Of Loco Pilot (Mail/express) In Drm, Ajmer.
2. Ramsharan S/o Sh. Badri Prasad, Aged About 55 Years, R/o Ram Ganj Ajmer. At Present Holding The Post Of Loco Pilot (Mail Express) In Drm, Ajmer.
3. Naresh Kumar S/o Sh. Babulal, Aged About 53 Years, R/o Pal Beechla, Ajmer, At Present Holding The Post Of Loco Pilot (Mail Express) In Drm, Ajmer.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. Union Of India, Through Secretary, Ministry Of Railway And Chairman Railway Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
2. Shri Satish Kumar, Ministry Of Railway And Chairman Railway Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
3. Shri R.c. Agarwal, General Manager (Personnel), North Western Railway, Jaipur.
4. Shri Raju Bhatara, Divisional Railway Manager, Ajmer (In Short, Drm, Ajmer)
5. Shri Raghuveer Singh Charan, Divisional Railway Manager (Establishment), Ajmer.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hira Lal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC assisted by Mr. Rakesh Choudhary

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

08/05/2026

1. Heard.
2. Both the parties are *ad idem* that compliance in the matter has been made. Order of compliance is taken on record.
3. In view thereto, the contempt proceedings are closed. Notices stand discharged.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ